PUBLISH: Friday, June 12, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 15, 2015.

Certified to before me this June 12, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/19/2015 to 6/1/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/15/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Craigyville Telephone Comp
David L. Sommer

Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Everett Refrigeration & E
HML, Inc.

Hilty Engine Service

Jan Smith

M. D. Landscaping Service
Park Center, Inc.

Quill Corporation

Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Thomas Wade Sheets

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Mary Baker

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Bob's Locksmith Shop
Michael M. Mahan

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

Cynthia Everett

Michael G. Werling
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

Ultramax

Robert Barger

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Kevin Nussbaum

Central Customer Charges
Adams County Community Corrections

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,321.25
11.98
39.90

640.00
90.00
2,905.52
119.00
50.00
111.15
261.50
97.20
20.00
19.16
20.00
1,195.00
22891
592.67
220.00
280.48
25.00
644.00
50.00
1,250.00
72.48
439.94
233.45
20.00
1,016.81
48.18
623.87
740.40
99.07
705.00
19.66
2,717.00
328.00
20.00
471.66
3,342.56
245.79
479.18
2,015.08
522.27
100.44
108.92
20.00
231.75
2,016.00

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Heller Nursery

Indiana State Police

Lehman Feed Mill

Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Ronnie L. Smitley

Selking International

Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County
Paul Norr

Indiana State Bar Associa
Bluhm & Reber

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Terry Debolt

Richard Clutter

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Harvest Land Co-op
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Leslie W. Marckel

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Kaehr Excavating, Inc.

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc
Deborah A. Schantz
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Holly L. Degitz

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Office Depot

Dave Delong General Carpentry
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Anna Steiner

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Eric D. Orr, Attorney
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Amount

357.47
1,417.14
71.50
2,333.33
54.35
186.00
64.34
223.49
196.00
5,828.13
2,108.00
60.00
120.00
768.00
8,670.60
129.95
100.00
601.19
257.93
410,000.00
30.00
280.00
425.00
165.00
4,060.00
20.00
20.00
445.08
136.26
49.65
20.00
634.76
2,234.14
1,185.00
54.53
3,276.00
408.20
1,448.15
8.38
109.00
1,168.92
187.83
150.00
368.73
218.68
50.00
108.90
848.00

6/15/2015




Brad J. Weber

Indigital Telecom
Timothy R. Taylor

Derek C. Augsburger
Frontier

S2 Architects, LLC
Bryant Combine Parts
CenturyLink

Schindler Elevator Corporation
L.A. Spices

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Electronic Strategies, Inc.
American Bar Association
Jack Odle

Cory Spreen

Double Radius

Code Blue Designs

Barb Lehrman

Southwest Legal Services
Cassandra Lehman
LaFontaine Farms LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

25.00
4312.17
20.00
20.00
146.93
38,108.80
14,993.44
106.30
2,429.28
12.00
810.76
76.19
1,802.96
258.00
275.64
448.00
3,933.38
75.00
26.57
55.00
530.25
395.87

Sarah Hyde

Stephanie E. Beaver
Travelers

Pitney Bowes, Inc.
Mediacom

Matthew Lose

John A. Crider

Katie E. Arthur

Watch Communications
Kevin Dick Appliance Service
Wellman's LandVision
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Brownells, Inc.

Douglas Hartman
Construction Control Inc.
Green Tree Plastics, LLC
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Jonas Schoenherr

Kelly Sickafoose

James L & Donna Jean Roth
Jerry Geimer

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

5.00
5.00
979.20
271.00
92.44
44.90
20.00
1,923.08
3,286.31
241.92
328.00
49.88
699.10
100.00
15,261.56
400.00
890.29
20.00
324.00
111.39
190.00

602,592.47

6/15/2015



