

PUBLISH: Friday, June 12, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 15, 2015.

Certified to before me this June 12, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/19/2015 to 6/1/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/15/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,321.25	Indiana Michigan Power	357.47
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	11.98	Berne Ready Mix	1,417.14
Berne Tri-Weekly News	39.90	Suburban Propane LP	71.50
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	640.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	2,905.52	Complete Printing Service	186.00
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Darrell Sigworth	64.34
David L. Sommer	50.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	223.49
Decatur Dental Services	111.15	Decatur Postmaster	196.00
Douglas L. Bauman	261.50	Erie Haven	5,828.13
Everett Refrigeration & E	97.20	Gordon Food Service	2,108.00
H M L, Inc.	20.00	Heller Nursery	60.00
Hilty Engine Service	19.16	Indiana State Police	120.00
Jan Smith	20.00	Lehman Feed Mill	768.00
M. D. Landscaping Service	1,195.00	Nipsco	8,670.60
Park Center, Inc.	228.91	Piqua Repair Inc.	129.95
Quill Corporation	592.67	Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Selking International	601.19
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	280.48	Print Shop	257.93
Thomas Wade Sheets	25.00	Treasurer of Adams County	410,000.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	644.00	Paul Norr	30.00
Mary Baker	50.00	Indiana State Bar Associa	280.00
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	1,250.00	Bluhm & Reber	425.00
Waste Management	72.48	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	165.00
Don Myers Plumbing	439.94	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	4,060.00
Bob's Locksmith Shop	233.45	Terry Debolt	20.00
Michael M. Mahan	20.00	Richard Clutter	20.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,016.81	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	445.08
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	48.18	Harvest Land Co-op	136.26
Wal-Mart	623.87	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.65
Beth A. Webber	740.40	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Cynthia Everett	99.07	ERS Wireless Communications	634.76
Michael G. Werling	705.00	Troyer's Market LLC	2,234.14
McKesson Medical - Surgical	19.66	Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	1,185.00
Uricks Trucking	2,717.00	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	54.53
Ultramax	328.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Robert Barger	20.00	Deborah A. Schantz	408.20
Verizon Wireless	471.66	Stationair's Express	1,448.15
Landon Patterson	3,342.56	Karla Marbach	8.38
Moore Medical Corporation	245.79	Holly L. Degitz	109.00
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	479.18	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,168.92
RICOH USA, INC.	2,015.08	Office Depot	187.83
Decatur Ace Hardware	522.27	Dave Delong General Carpentry	150.00
First Response	100.44	O'Reilly Auto Parts	368.73
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	108.92	Brenda Alexander	218.68
Kevin Nussbaum	20.00	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Customer Charges	231.75	Treasurer, State of Indiana	108.90
Adams County Community Corrections	2,016.00	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	848.00

Brad J. Weber	25.00	Sarah Hyde	5.00
Indigital Telecom	4,312.17	Stephanie E. Beaver	5.00
Timothy R. Taylor	20.00	Travelers	979.20
Derek C. Augsburg	20.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	271.00
Frontier	146.93	Mediacom	92.44
S2 Architects, LLC	38,108.80	Matthew Lose	44.90
Bryant Combine Parts	14,993.44	John A. Crider	20.00
CenturyLink	106.30	Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08
Schindler Elevator Corporation	2,429.28	Watch Communications	3,286.31
L.A. Spices	12.00	Kevin Dick Appliance Service	241.92
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	810.76	Wellman's LandVision	328.00
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	76.19	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	49.88
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	1,802.96	Brownells, Inc.	699.10
American Bar Association	258.00	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Jack Odle	275.64	Construction Control Inc.	15,261.56
Cory Spreen	448.00	Green Tree Plastics, LLC	400.00
Double Radius	3,933.38	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	890.29
Code Blue Designs	75.00	Jonas Schoenherr	20.00
Barb Lehrman	26.57	Kelly Sickafoose	324.00
Southwest Legal Services	55.00	James L & Donna Jean Roth	111.39
Cassandra Lehman	530.25	Jerry Geimer	190.00
LaFontaine Farms LLC	395.87		
		Grand Total	<u>602,592.47</u>